

Level 1, 141 Broadway Nedlands WA 6009, AUSTRALIA **T** +61 8 9423 9777 **F** +61 8 9423 9733 **E** admin@prodigygold.com.au **W** www.prodigygold.com.au

ABN 58 009 127 020

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT / MEDIA RELEASE

ASX: PRX

22 September 2021

Date of Annual General Meeting

Prodigy Gold NL (ASX: PRX) ("Prodigy Gold" or the "Company") advises in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.13.1, that:

- the closing date for the receipt of director nominations is 8 October 2021; and
- its annual general meeting is scheduled to be held on 29 November 2021.

Authorised for release by Prodigy Gold's Secretary, Jutta Zimmermann.

For further information please contact:

Jutta Zimmermann Company Secretary +61 8 9423 9777 admin@prodigygold.com.au

About Prodigy Gold NL

Prodigy Gold has a unique greenfields and brownfields exploration portfolio in the proven multi-million-ounce Tanami Gold Province. Prodigy Gold remains highly active in its systematic exploration approach and following the removal of COVID-19 restrictions intends to continue exploration prioritising on:

- drilling targets on its Tanami and Reynolds Range Projects
- systematic evaluation of high-potential early-stage targets
- joint ventures to expedite discovery on other targets

Follow @ProdigyGoldAu on Twitter



Follow Prodigy Gold on LinkedIn